

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK 130 Avram Avenue & Rohnert Park, California 94928 Phone: (707) 588-2227 & FAX: (707) 792-1876 & WEB: <u>www.rpcity.org</u>

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF SENIOR CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMISSION MEETING THURSDSAY, APRIL 21, 2022

## THE JOINT REGULAR MEETING OF THE SENIOR CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMISSION AND FRIENDS OF THE ROHNERT PARK SENIOR CENTER HAS BEEN CANCELLED

The Next Regularly Scheduled Joint meeting of the Senior Citizens Advisory Commission and Friends of the Rohnert Park Senior Center Will Be Held On:

> Thursday, July 21, 2022 at 12:30 P.M. Rohnert Park Senior Center-Activity Room 6800 Hunter Drive, Suite A Rohnert Park, CA 94928

This notice is posted in compliance with California Government Code section 54955.

Dated: April 20, 2022

Amanda Foley

Amanda Foley, Community Services Supervisor